

Republic of Congo

Adopted at EB 14 in Geneva on 16 October 2019

EB.2019.22

Considering

- <u>Decision EB.2019.16</u> on the Letter of Intent with the Republic of Congo and the country allocation to the country;
- <u>Decision EB.2019.01</u> on the Partnership with the Republic of Congo;
- <u>Decision EB.2019.05</u> on the Letter of Intent with the Republic of Congo;
- The limited number of executing agencies operating in the Republic of Congo,

The Executive Board

- <u>Congratulates</u> the Government of the Republic of Congo and in particular the Prime Minister for its leadership in establishing the partnership and commitments of the Letter of Intent;
- Seeks to pursue policy dialogue with the Prime Minister on the implementation of the Letter of Intent and the Investment Plan;
- Encourages the establishment of coordination mechanisms for the effective and inclusive implementation of the agreement;
- <u>Takes note</u> of the programming note entitled "Note sur le cadrage programmatique du CAFI
 en République du Congo" submitted for the 14th Executive Board meeting and agrees with the
 suggested approach;
- <u>Asks</u> the CAFI Secretariat to finalize a first proposal of programming framework based on the following comments made by the Board and consult with the Government on this framework before launching expressions of interest.